

C 1

GURU GOBIND SINGH VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL, RATWARA SAHIB

FEE STRUCTURE - 2026-27

Ref. No:- GGSVM/

Date:

CLASSES	NUR-UKG	I-V	VI-VIII	IX-X	XI-XII	
					Arts / Com/Science	100
Registration (For New Admission only)	100	100	100	100		100
Admission Fee (For New Admission only)	11,500	11,500	12000	12000		13500
Caution Money Refundable (For New Adm. only)	1000	1000	1000	1000		1500
Annual Sports Fund	800	800	900	900		1000
I-Card/Diary/Assignment	600	600	600	600		600
Exam. Fee	1500	1500	1500	2000		2500
Total Yearly Charges for Old Students	2900	2900	3000	3500		4100
Total Yearly Charges for New Admn.	15500	15500	16100	16600		19200
Monthly Fee New/Old Students	1,900	2,300	2,700	2,850		3,750
CBSE Reg./Exam Fee	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	will be charged as per actual CBSE Fee	

Note :-

- 1 Fee will be received on monthly basis on or before 10th of each month otherwise late fee Rs. 10 per day will be charged till end of the month and thereafter name of the student will be struck off the rolls and Rs. 500 Re-Admission Fee will be charged.
- 2 Caution money can be refunded only if the dues are claimed within three months after student leaves the school.
- 3 If two or more than two brothers/sisters are admitted, Rs. 250 fixed concession in monthly fee will be granted to younger ones.
- 4 Rs. 2000/- discount to first 100 admissions in the admission fee (Adm. No. 6655 to 6754).
- 5 In case Cheque submitted is not honoured, a bounce charges of Rs. 400/- will be imposed.
- 6 The Examination/ Registration Fee will be charged from students of Class IX to XII as per actual CBSE Fee with July 2026 & November 2026 installment of fee.

Principal

Director(S)

Director (Accounts & Finance)

Chairman

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2026-27

<u>Date/Month</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Holiday/Occasion</u>
<u>APRIL</u>		
03.04.2026	Friday	Good Friday
08.04.2026	Wednesday	Birthday of Sri Guru Nabha Dass Ji
14.04.2026	Tuesday	Vaisakhi / Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanti
19.04.2026	Sunday	Birthday of Lord Parshuram Ji

MAY

01.05.2026	Friday	May Day
27.05.2026	Wednesday	Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)

SUMMER BREAK

PLAYWAY–UKG

25th May 2026 (Monday) – 30th June 2026 (Tuesday)

The School will reopen on 1st July 2026 (Wednesday)

I to XII

1st June 2026 (Monday) – 30th June 2026 (Tuesday)

The School will reopen on 1st July 2026 (Wednesday)

JULY

31.07.2026	Friday	Shaheedi Diwas of Shaheed Udham Singh Ji
------------	--------	--

AUGUST

15.08.2026	Saturday	Independence Day
28.08.2026	Friday	Raksha Bandhan

SEPTEMBER

04.09.2026	Friday	Sri Krishan Janmashtami
12.09.2026	Saturday	Pehla Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji

OCTOBER

02.10.2026	Friday	Gandhi Jayanti
11.10.2026	Sunday	Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti
20.10.2026	Tuesday	Dussehra
26.10.2026	Monday	Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

SMAGAM BREAK

30th October 2026 (Friday) – 2nd November 2026 (Monday)

The School will reopen on 4th November 2026 (Wednesday)

NOVEMBER

08.11.2026	Sunday	Diwali
09.11.2026	Monday	Vishwakarma Day
11.11.2026	Wednesday	Guru Gaddi Diwas Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji
16.11.2026	Monday	Martyrdom Day of S. Kartar Singh Sarabha Ji
24.11.2026	Tuesday	Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

DECEMBER

14.12.2026	Monday	Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
25.12.2026	Friday	Christmas

WINTER BREAK

25th Dec. 2026 (Friday) – 2nd Jan. 2027 (Saturday)

The School will reopen on 4th Jan. 2027 (Monday)

JANUARY 2027

15.01.2027	Friday	Parkash Utsav of Sri Guru Gobind Singh Ji
26.01.2027	Tuesday	Republic Day

FEBRUARY 2027

20.02.2027	Saturday	Sri Guru Ravidas Jayanti
------------	----------	--------------------------

MARCH 2027

06.03.2027	Saturday	Maha Shivaratri
09.03.2027	Tuesday	Id-Ul-Fitr
22.03.2027	Monday	Holi
23.03.2027	Tuesday	Shaheedi Diwas of Shaheed-e-Azam Bhagat Singh, Sukhdev & Rajguru Ji
26.03.2027	Friday	Good Friday

If there is any change in the Days & Dates of Holidays for the year 2027 that will be intimated later on.

NOTE: i) PTM will be on every third Saturday.
 ii) Second Saturday of the month will be a holiday.
 iii) School Management has every right to change the holidays.